	Fix		Initial .	Rank Se	rial No.
	Unit 0		Lat INST	Organization	
	0 .		7,14		100
Place of De	eath	Date	of Death	Cause of De	eath
1 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		3.7		Name or Coordinat	tes of Tocation
Time and Date of F	Surial	Name o	f Cemetery	Peg	de pocumen
Grave Number	Row Number	-	Plot Number	Type o	of Marker
	CTOSAN FLANDSHIP	and the same of the same of	889655	THE RESERVE THE STREET	
eposition of Identificat	tion Tags: Buried wi	ith body Yes [	No  Attached to	Marker Yes 🖾 No 🗆	
No Identification	Tags	Married Street, Street		2000	1
How were remain	ns identified?				
- 4			700		
ect.				4, 1	
What means of	identification were b	uried with the body	,		
Trans means of	and and a state of				
	~				91 7 9
determine Right	or Left use Decea	ased's Right and	Left.		
ho is buried on:			3A.2 .		4
	Carri brook	1 10 110 1110	TEXALIXAX		_ N
eceased's Right:	Name	Serial No.	Rant	Greganization	Grave No.
			A		X
	11 3 2 2 2		7. Tay 2. Tay 2. Tay 2.	the disease that the	- 1
sceased's Left:	Name	Serial No.	Nank	Greenization,	Grave No.
			Renk	11106-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	Grave No.
			Renk	Granization, than officer reporting burial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Raci	k und if possible Organia	ration of person furnishin	Nach ng above Dets when other	than officer reporting burial.	Grave No.
	k und if possible Organia	ration of person furnishin	Renk	than officer reporting burial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Ran	k und if possible Organia	If print of ide	Such ng above Deta when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting burial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rank	k and if possible Organia	ration of person furnishin	Such ng above Deta when other ntification tag is not a	that officer reporting barial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rank	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide	Such ng above Deta when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting burial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rank	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide	Such ng above Deta when other ntification tag is not a	that officer reporting barial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Raci	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide	Nach  Nach  Sabova Deta when other  ntification tag is not a	that officer reporting barial.	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Raci	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide	Nach  Nach  Sabova Deta when other  ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Raci	k and if possible Organia  PALMENT JR  T-43 A	If print of ide	Nach  Nach  Sabova Deta when other  ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Figurature or Name, Rand	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature of Name, Rand	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature of Name, Rand	k and if possible Organia	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave Ne.
Signature or Name, Rand  624-1-12 6  32503679  st only Personal E	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rand	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rand  624-1-12 of  3250/3077	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rand 624-1-12 6 32503077 32503077	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
52303077 Sist only Personal E	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rand 624-1-12 6 32503077	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rand  624-1-12 6  32503679  st only Personal E	FALLER JR T-45 A  Filer Found on I	If print of ide  Emergency Ac	Rank ng above Data when other ntification tag is not a	than officer reporting barial.  ffixed fill in below:  Name  Address	Grave No.

Verified by G.R.S. Officer

WILLIAM F. PALMER JE

Serial No. 3280 3679 Name
GradeRank
Organization
Address
Nearest Relative
Address
Killed in Action Died of Disease
Date Hospital
Battle Area Information
Place of Burial
Part C living Part C C living Part C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Point of Coordination BLOSVILLE, FRANCE
Description of Body
**
Members Missing

Signed...

## DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

11			5711-555-0		100-000-0-0		ya
L	SECTION A—			DIRECTIVE NUMB	SER		DATE
	NAME AND BURIAL LO	CATION OF DECEASED	DAY		15   11   47 DAY MONTH YEAR		
NAME			SERIAL NI	JMBER	RANK	ARM	DATE OF DEATH
PALMER	RWILLIA	M F JR	328	03679	PVT	1	DAY MONTH YEAR
CEMETERY							DISPOSITION OF REMAIN
BLOSVI	LLE - C	ARENTAN				1	2321 01 CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW	GRAVE COUN	TRY					CAUSE OF DEATH
B 4	78 F	RANCE					1
	8	SECTION B - 0	ONSIGNEE AN	D NEXT OF KIN			
	LAND NATIONA DALE, NEW YO		- 1	AND ADDRESS OF WILLIAM F 1072 SIMP NEW YORK,	. PALME SON STR	EET	ATHER)
		SECTION C - DISI	NTERMENT AN		٧ .		
NAME	- ×	SERIAL NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		DAT	E DISTINTERRED
Palmer, W	illiam F. J	32803679	Pvt	τ	ltd .	4	Feb, 1948
IDENTIFICATION TA  X REMAINS  X MARKER	G ON ORGANIZATIO	USAGF	P	religion rotestant		. CI	
		SECTION D PREPAR	ATION OF REI	MAINS FOR SHIPM	ENT		
NATURE OF BURIAL	Uniform			on of REMAINS	11 - Ad	va no	ed Decomposit
OTHER MEANS OF ID	ENTIFICATION						
	None	2 6 7	-			2	
				BLILL, NOS			Lagrangian in the
MINOR DISCREPANCI	ES 1			1			56 1
	None				-		
REMAINS PREPARED A	ND PLACED IN CASKET	e 1. *	2:1		T. T. A		
12	February, 19	48		Hen my F	Donos	nd 0	
CASKET SEALED BY	cordary, is	40 BY	EMBALME	Henry F R (Signature)	· Let.Kg	пое	
77			1.	1. 1	0		
CASKET BOXED AND	ry F. Pergan	de.	5 SUIDDING	ADDRESS VERIFIED	terga	motor i	- C
CASKET BOXED AND	MARKED		Shirring	ADDKESŞ VEKIFIEL	7 61		346 F
DATE 12Feb48	BY Henry B.	Ryder Jr	JOHN	PALYOK J	R, 1st	Lieu	t. FA
	certify that all the for eport above is corre		00	Polywh		er my	immediate supervisian
7. **	37 4.37			PALYOK J			t, FAC - 8
1 Prepare Disc	repancy Report QM	C Form 1194a for ma	ior discrepa		GRO INSPECT		

1C FORM 1194

ist		to a contract of the contract
RECORI	O OF CUS	STODIAL TRANSFER
	1. S	SHIPPED
WS MC Blosville	-	Casketing Point "A"-Cherbourg
IND OF CONVEYANCE Truck	*	T/5 James E. Gregory
JIM F. RANDALL, Capt, QMC	DATE 11Feb	48 E. N. CIAMPO, 1st Lieut, FAllFeb48
	2. 5	SHIPPED
Casketing.Point "A"-Cherb	ourg	Port Unit - Cherbourg
IND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck  SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER  E. N. CIAMPO, 1st Lieut,	DATE	JOHN L. HENDRY JR., Major, CAC
1400	3. 9	SHIPPED
ROM 3000		jo
PORT UNIT CHERBOURG		NYPOE
IND OF CONVEYANCE USAT MC CARLEY		ROBERT V. SCHNEIDER 1st Lt. TC.
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER  JOHN LINE OF CARLEY  JOHN LINE OF CARLEY  JOHN LINE OF CARLEY  JOHN LINE OF CARLEY	DATE 10 Marc 1948	in Signature of Receiver 10 March 1948
	4. 5	SHIPPED
rom.J		NYPE
(IND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO SIGNATURE OF SIGNAT
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	5.	SHIPPEBURT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER
NYPE		DC 1
CIND OF CONVEYANCE TRACTO	R	NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER COLONES. F. 17 17 17 17 CAPHI:	DATE 5 1948	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
PURT TRANSPORTATION CRAINS	6.	SHIPPED
FROM to the transfer of		TO
(IND OF CONVEYANCE	*100	NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
The state of the s		culopen
100	T.	SHIPPED

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

DATE

DATE

(IND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

Date	22 April,	1948

TO: Mr. William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street New York City, N. Y.

The authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (furnished for all decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:

(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

LONG ISLAND NATIONAL CEMETERYS
FARMINGDALE, NEW YORK

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not returned to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing, the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

Name of Veteran	293 William F. Palmer Jr.	
Rank, etc.	Pvt. U. S. Army	
Grave or lot No	Section H Grave No. 9249	
Date of death	El Transporter de la Companya de la	_
Date buried	22 April, 1948	_
State desired	To be filled in by Next of Kin  Jork  Latin Cross  Glatin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith)  February 1924  Simpson Street, Bronx. n.y.  J. Palmet Date 38th, april 19	- - - 748
20 March 1945	MIAY 6 11100	γ

# RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION DISTRIBUTION CHAITER #1. AGRS

TO SHOW WILL ON THE	200 M	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
DISTRIBUT	ION	CEN	TER

1st AVENUE & 58th STREET

EROCELIN, NEW YORK

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

Superintendent,

LONG ISLAND

Hational Cemetery

FARMINGDALE, NEW YORK

THERE ARE BRING TRANSMITTED THE REMAINS OF

PVT WILLIAM F PALMER JR. STRUDENT IN YOUR CEMETERY

32803679, USAGF

ESCORT IS S SGT THOMAS E CHRETIEN ER-31322968 DET #5, 1300 ASU

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-MAMED DECEASED

CONSIGNEE

Becerdo amotales

16-52073-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

QMC FORM 1193

MAR 30 18 46 1949

WU B102 32 COLLECT 5 EXTRA

HP NEWYORK NY MAR 30 1188.

DISTRIBUTION CENTER NO 1

PORT OF EMBARKATION NYK

COLONEL G H BARE QMC CONFIRMING DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RE
REMAINS OF PVT WILLIAM F PALMER JR TO BE BURIED IN LONGHN L. MCCARLEY
ISLAND NATIONL XXX NATIONAL CEMETERY FARMINGDALE NY

WILLIAM F PALMER 1072 SIMPSON ST BRONX NY

1072

140P

MESSAGEFORM	MESSAGE CENTER NO.	TRANSMITTING MEANS	CEVPTOSE	APP OF CLEAR	TEXT
CALLS STA. SER. No.	PRECEDENCE	RECEIVED	TRUCTIONS 6.	ORIGINATOR	_DATE-TIME GROUP
ACTION INFORMATI	1949 MAS	24 21 03	PT OPERATING SIGNALS		GROUP COUNT
		R SIGNAL CENTER OF		- 20 m - m	GR
FROM: (Originator)		nonentra	SECURITY C	LASSIFICATI	ON
ACTION TO:	L	4 1 1 12	PRECED	ENCE FOR	- Name way
Y WILLIAM P PALME			ACTION	INFO	RMATION
· 1072 SIMPSON ST	CREET .		ORIGINAL MESSAGE		
· NEW YORK NEW YO	ORK		REFERS TO AN	NOTHER MESSAG	GE SIFICATION
NFORMATION TO:					
PLEASE BE ADVISED THE LIT W	INS OF THE L	ATE PVT W	ILLIAM F PALMEN	R JR	
ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED	STATES AND WI	ILL ARE IVE - N	EW YORK	· POR	T ABOARD
THE USAT	entral in the second in				
DEDADRAMICAL DEGRACATED ATT	Olderio Carri				
DEBARKATION FROM SHIP AND CENTER NUMBER CAR, FINAL C					EON
ESCORT AND ARRANGING FOR T	4				D) 9
And the second s					
WILL TAKE FROM ONE-TO FOUR	WEEKS. PEC	EDS OF THIS O	FFICE INDICATE	YOU WISH	I ·
REMAINS BURIED IN LONG	ISLAND		NATION	AL CEMETE	RY .
FARMINGDALE, NE	W YORK	. PLEAS	E COMPIEM ABOV	E DELIVER	Y
INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN FORTY I	EIGHT HOURS O	F THE DATE OF	THIS MESSAGE	OR SUBMIT	Y.,
NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS I	BY TELEGRAM C	OLLECT TO DIS	TRUBUTION CENT	ER NUMBER	ONE.
NEW YORK POET OF EMBARKATI					
EXFENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CH					
EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIG					
	14				
SECURITY CLASSIFICAT	TON ————	LOIGNATURE	AUTHORIZATI	ON-	
		SIGNATURE	ě		2.5
ORIGINATING AGENC	Y DATE-TIME GROU	IP OFFICIAL TITLE			

ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING RINAL DELIVERY. WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSSIBLE
AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, HOWEVER, WE APPRECIATE
YOUR DESINE TO RECEIVE REMAINS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AND ASSURE YOU EVERY EFFORT
IS BEING MADE TO EXPEDITE DELIVERY. THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE NATIONAL CEMETERY
WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM THE D.TE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN
SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. MILITARY ESCORT
WILL ACCOMPANY REMAINS TO THE NATIONAL CEMETERY. PAYMENT OF \$75 INTERMENT
EXPENSE ALLOWANCE IS NOT, REPEAT NOT, AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE WHERE BURLAL IS IN
A NATIONAL CEMETERY. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARY HONORS AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES
WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS OR BY MILITARY OR NAVAL
PERSONNEL. APPROPRIATE FOR ADDITIONAL PRIVATE SERVICES AND CEMENONIES TO BE
HELD AT CONCLUSION OF REGULAR SERVICES MAY BE MADE BY YOU. NOTIFY SUPERINTENDENT
OF NATIONAL CEMETERY OF YOUR DESIRE. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN
REPLY TELEGRAM.

G. H. BARE COLONEL, QMC

Plo Uni	t B, Row 4, (	111tmy Conotory	803 679	\$	September 19	47
		FE 10	7	A	c	
	1	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE	THIS LINE	В	D	
	filling out this form. OFFICE OF THE ( self-addressed posta	When the proper part of QUARTERMASTER GEN age-free envelope provided	entative of next of kin and de	operly signed by the no ON, WAR DEPARTM	ext of kin, it should b ENT, WASHINGTON	e returned to the 25, D. C., in the
_			PART I			
	I,Wi	illiam F. Palme		(Please indicate "X" in the prop	relationship to the dece er box.)	eased by placing ar
	WIDOW*	WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEAR	2S OLD	DAUGHTER OVER 21	YEARS OLD
	FATHER	MOTHER .	BROTHER OVER 21	YEARS OLD	SISTER OVER 21 YEAR	RS OLD
1		MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WH	IICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE			
	. BE INTERRED IN A PE	RMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY				
	, BE RETURNED TO I	HE UNITED STATES OR ANY	POSSESSION OR TERRITORY TI	HEREOF FOR INTERMENT	BY NEXT OF KIN IN A	PRIVATE CEMETER
-			* (NAME AND LOCATION OF	CEMETERY)		
	BE RETURNED TO	(FOREIGN COUNTRY)	, THE HOMELAND OF THE	DECEASED OR NEXT OF	KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY	NEXT OF KIN IN
)	PRIVATE CEMETERY LC	OCATED AT	(LOCAT	TION OF CEMETERY SELECTED	ng Island Na	+ Com
X	4. BE RETURNED TO T	THE UNITED STATES FOR FINA	L INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL C			New York
. (	Please indicate if your	own religious services at a loc	ation other than the selected n	#[[전경기업자]] [[전경기업자 (T.) (전기업자 [전기업자 (전기업자 [전기업자 [전](전기업자 [전기업자 [전기업자 [전기업자 [전](전](A) [전](A) [전](A) [EVA](A) [E		
		D, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND G ord "NONE" in the space belo	BRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FO	R THE FOLLOWING CHANGE	S: (If no corrections are	necessary, indicate
			× ×	4.17		1
		The state of the s		4 4		

SOMG FORM 345 MILITARY

16-50411-1

PAGE 1



LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE		TO THE FOLLOWING EUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE TO RECEIVE THEM:	ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT	TO THE POLLOWING POWER	
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	8 2 2		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	* н	TELEPHONE No.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE	ERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP A	FTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Allers and the	DECEASED
Palmer NUMBER AND STREET	Gladys CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	Mother STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
1072 Simpson Stre	et New York		New York
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)	A	
	P	35	
8			
XPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR	II ARMED FORCES DEAD " I AM TH	F NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR
OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.			
e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF	FIRM) that the statements ma	ade by me in the foregoir	ng document are full and
best of my knowledge and belief.	TIRM) that the statements m	ade by me in the foregoir	g document are full and
best of my knowledge and belief.  William H. Palm	FIRM) that the statements ma	1072 Simpson	Street
best of my knowledge and belief.	TIRM) that the statements ma	ADDITIONAL TO A STANLAR OF THE STANL	Street
William F. Palmer	e A	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne	Street .
William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street	et	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne	Street .
William F. Palmer	et	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne	Street NUMBER) W York STATE)
William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street  Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named a	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne	Street NUMBER) W York STATE)  day of Octob
William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street  Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named a	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne	Street NUMBER) W York STATE)  day of Octob
William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street  Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according  H. At city (or town) of	to law by the above-named a	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne (CITY AND Applicant this	Street NUMBER) W York STATE)  day of Octot
William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street  Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named a	1072 Simpson (STREET AND New York, Ne (CITY AND Applicant this	Street NUMBER) W York STATE)  day of Octoo  and State (or Terr

## HEADQUARTERS,

# ERVICE FORCES HMC/je

MEMO ROLLING SLIP 23 Sep 44 To the following in order indicated:

gpo	16-34260-3
GIO	10-04200-0

ROOM 1007, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON, D. C. (Name or title) (Organization) (Building and room)	, MEMORIAL DIVISION OCMG	DIDECTOR MEMORIA	T
(Name or title) (Organisation) (Building and room)	TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON. D. C. 1	ROOM 1007, TEMP	
	or title) (Organization) (Building and room)	(Name or title)	
그는 내용 회사가 불어진 경우 시간에 하는 이 때문을 보고 있었다. 이 교육에 있는 것은 그들은 사람들이 되었다. 나는 사람들이 없다.			

For Your Information.

William F. Palmer, Jr. Pvt. 32803679 7 June 1944. Killed in action.

1 Incl.





From Investigation and Correspondence Room 3710, Munitions Building.

(Name)

(Organization)

(Building and room)

HEADQUARTERS 507TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY.

TO: Commanding General, ETOUSA APO \_\_\_\_.

1. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Place of Burial:

Monarch Cemetery (82nd A/B Div.), Brettville, France.

EDSON D. RAFF Colonel, 507th Parachute Infantry, Commanding.

C O P

SEP 21, 11 34 IM

#### THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 6 JULY 1944

		med/ip 4632					
Palmer, William F. Jr.		32 803 679	GRADE PV	t	2		
New York, New York		Parachute Infantry	DATE OF	eb 24			
PLACE OF DEATH	Killed in	Action		June -	44		
STATION OF DECEASED	9.7	DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE		TH OF SER			
Delinarian American		10 Peb 43	YEARS	MONTHS	DAYS		

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Gladys Palmer, mother, 1072 Simpson St., New York, N.Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Gladys Palmer, mother, 1072 Simpson St., New York, N.Y. Mr. William Felix Palmer, father, 1072 Simpson St., New York, N.Y.

MAD		IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT	ON DUTY	**************************************	120000000	DRIZED ENCE	IN FLYI		OTHER PA	Y STATUS Y BELOW)
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	X No	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	No	X S	NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

ON PARACHUTE PAY

BATTLE

COPIES FURNISHED:

G. A. O. VET. ADMIN.

S. G. O.

F. O., U. S. A., WASH., D. C.

Q. M. G. OFF, FIS. DIR.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

J. A. Marshall

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 27 NOVEMBER 1943 @

## WAR DEPARTMENT

### THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

						-	ARMY BERIA	21 Aug g/4632 L NUMBER	GRAI	DE	
FULL NAME									7	Pvt	
Palmer,	Millian	P Jr.	#3 G	and the same of th			32 80	3 679 (		EAR	
HOME ADDRESS	7.74		-				ARM OR SER	VICE	DATE	OF BIRTH	(
PLACE OF DEATH			100	12	CAUSE OF DEAT	H			DATE	OF DEATH	н
									*7	. P.212	44
							DATE OF EN		L	ENGTH OF	SER
STATION OF DECKA	SED						CURRENT AC	CTIVE SERVICE	YEAR	OR PAY P	-
										75-2	
EMERGENCY ADDRI	ESSER (NAME,	RELATIONS	HIP & ADDRES	ss)			-0	/	AR 870.	1	
								1,14	FR. A.		-
193			8		*				- FINED	(3.9)	
								1,8	5:20	1983	
BENEFICIARY (NAM	E. RELATIONS	SHIP & ADDR	RESS)					1 1	100 320		
								1		3	
						-		20	Yes !		
INVESTIGATION	T		T		WAS DECEASED		HORIZED	IN FLYIN	NG PAY	OTHER P	AY S
MADE?		NO NO	OWN MISC	NO	ON DUTY STATUS	YES	BSENCE	YES	NO	YES	T
YES NO	YES	NO.	1 22	NO	125	1	1	1.75	VA60121		
									Total Continue		- 1
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT			*CORRECTED I	LEFORT	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		-
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT	*2		*CORRECTED I	usport 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT	-23		*CORRECTED F 6 July	usport 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	and/or stat	EMENT	*>		*CORRECTED I 6 July	rsport 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	and/or stat	EMENT	*2		*CORRECTED F 6 July	EFORT	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	and/or stat	EMENT	*	- Domina	*CORRLOTED F 6 July	EFORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	and/or stat	EMENT		Domina	*CORRECTED I 6 July	USPORT	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		Domina Comme	*CORRECTED I 6 July	report 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		State of the state	*CORRLOTED F 6 July	REPORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		200	*CORRLOTED F	REPORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		20	*CORRECTED I 6 July	REPORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		Source Source	*CORRECTED I 6 July	REPORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT			*CORRLOTED I	EFORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		22	*CORRLOTED I	ESPORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT		20	*CORRECTED I	ASPORT 444	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT			*CORRECTED F	REPORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT			*CORRLOTED I	EFORT 44	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT			*CORRECTED F	A4	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	AND/OR STAT	EMENT			6 July	ASPORT 444	ORIGINA	L FORWA	RDED		
ADDITIONAL DATA	COPIES FU				*CORRIGIO I 6 July	44					
		JRNISHED,	J. S. A.		6 July	44	ORIGINA			2	
s. g. o.	COPIES FU	JRNISHED,	u. S. A. EFFECTS BURN		6 July	44	DER OF THE SE		WAR.	ADJUTAN	

#### WAR DEPARTMENT THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

## -BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

						1	- T- VE	PERM 950	Control Control	-	ARM OR	REPORTIN
-	NAM				. /	SERIA		100	G	RADE	SERVICE	THEATR
ALMER I	WILLI	AMI	JI			880		allies or see [ ]	PV	T YPE OF	INF	ETO
PLACE	OF CASU	ALTY		DAY	MONT		TEAR	JUMPING		ASUALTY	SHIP	MENT NUMBER
FRANC	CE		1	16	JUN	<i>i</i> 4	4	J	K	IA	/	104
		NAM	EAND	ADDF	RESS OF	EMER	RGEN	ICY AD	DRES	SEE	×1	
E INDIVIDUAL NAMED APHIC AND LETTER N RSON IS NOT NECESS	COTIFICATIONS	WILL BE SE	NT TO THE	S PERS	ON THE R	RELATIO	NSHIP	IF ANY.	IS SHOW	IN BELOY	V. II SHOULL	DE MOIED INA
MRSMISS F	IRST NAME	Ar Cirmit		LE INF			LAST	Contract of the Contract of th				IONSHIP
MRS	GLADYS	PALME	R								MOTHER	
. AND NAME OF STR	EET		CITY					COUNT	Y			ATE
1072	SIMPSON	STREET	N	DEM A	ORK					N	EW YORK	
EMARKS:					CORRE	CTED	COPY	27	June	1944	FMC	
										,		
									G .		i r	
												THE RELATION
	p1											Albert.
	200	40										1
SUALTY BRANCH FIL REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO.	NO_	ESSAGE NO.	YES		(AS INC	CATED	BELO		AND AR	EA	DATE	E. A. NOTIFIE
e v	-/-				_		160	the C	0/	<del>,</del>	_	
PORT NOT VERIFIED	NO FORM	1 43 NO	CAS. BR.	FILE #	CHECKER	BY C	eth	oun I	600	TREAM	WEG BY_	Mil.
JORT HOT TELLHIOL		THIS SPA	-			-	E RE	CORDS	BRAN			
CCT. CASUALTY	ORIGINAL C	AS. DATE	MESSAGE NO.	U	DAY M	DATE O. YR.	REFER	ENCE COTT	1	RESIDE	COUNTY	OMP RACE
1 1 1	i		11		1		- 1	T	1 3	e		
1 00 00	1 20 10		11	-	1	0 10	20	F1 F0		E4 EF	56! 57	58 59
35 36 37 3	STRIBUTIO	4 -	3,1,44	45 46	5 47 4	8 49	50	51 52	53	54 55	30 37	20 23
ARMY EFFECTS BU ASST. CHIEF OF ST BUREAU OF PUBLIC CASUALTY PAY RE CHIEF OF STAFF CHRONOLOGICAL I	NERAL  OSS  REAU  TAFF, G-1  C RELATIONS  CORDS BR., O  SERV. CONCE	RNED	CHI C.G. C.G. DIR DIR ENL	ef, wa	R BOND D R BOND C Y GROUND SERVICE C PECIAL SEI W.A.C, BRANCH, FFICER, U. RECORDS	FFICE OFFICE OMMAN RVICES A.G.O. S. ARM	SS D DIV.			P.O.W - IN SEAMEN'S SOCIAL S SURGEON THE ADJU U., S. EM	ECURITY BO GENERAL UTANT GENER	O.P.M.G. WELFARE UNIT ARD  RAL MPENS. COMM. WISTRATION
CHIEF, P.O.W. BR.,					DEPENDE				H	-		
NESKOTAVÁ Z POZNOCA POSNA		80%	-	SHE CAL	A CONTRACTOR	naministres	S20811		H			

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

#### REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 6 July 1944 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 632 NAME GRADE 32 803 679 Palmer, William F. Jr. Pvt ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH Parachute New York, New York 5 Peb 24 Infantry PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH 16 June 44 Eilled in Action France DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES 12 Feb 43 EMERGENCY ADDRESSE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Gladys Palmer, mother, 1072 Simpson St., New York, M.Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Gledys Palmer, mother, 1072 Simpson St., New York, W.Y. Mr. William Felix Palmer, father, 1072 Simpson St., New York, M.Y.

MADE?	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT	ON DUTY	CONTRACT RESIDENCE	AUTHO	DRIZED ENCE	IN FLYI	NG PAY TUS	ANNUAL PROPERTY AND ASSESSED.	Y STATUS Y BELOW)
YES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO T	YES	NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

OR PARACHUTE PAY

STEEDINGS TO A STATE OF THE STA

	COPIES	FURNISHED:
s. G. O.	F. B. I.	F. O., U. S. A., WASH., D. C
G. A. O.	VET. ADMIN.	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
Q. M. G.	OFF, FIS. DIR.	

BY ORDER OF THE SECT ARY OF WART

J. A. Marshall

#### Summary Court-Martial ALIY SERVICE FORCES MANSAS CITY JUANTER ASTER DEPOT Case No. 153169 B 601 Hardesty Avenue

Date 24 November 1944 Kansas City 1, Missouri SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of William F. Palmer 32803679 (Name of deceased) (army Serial Number) , who died Parachute Infantry Private (Organization, army or durvices) on the 16thday of June , 1944 , at France : The Adjutant General, Wer Department, Washington 25, D.C. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo., pursuant to S.O. 228, Hq., ACQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that: a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martiel. b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate v None, of which the sum of vas collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of w None has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed , Incl. .) d. Disposition of decedent's offects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below.) FINDING: Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 11 November 1944 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KOwli 1 and, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of William Felix Palmer for the effects of the above-named decoased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered: Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112, William Felix Palmer (Name of person found entitled) \_\_\_State of 1072 Simpson Street , New York (Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village) New York \_\_\_\_, is the \_\_\_\_ Father of the (A latiouship or Capacity) above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Lt. Col., Q.M.C.

(Name, Rank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

o.w		INVENTORY	FlatSox
andoned _			7446 T
	lly In as	/	
LIY IN NO	•	INVENTORY DATE Aug	. 29, 1944 CASE NO. 15 3, 16
ECTS OF	William F. 1	almer Jr.	RANK unknown
MY SIRIAL	No. 32808679	ORG.	
ASIGNOA _	G-14	U.K.	
1 IVERING	CARRIER Mail	g B/L NO	O B/L DATE
		24	and the second
Package No.	Article Des	eription	Remarks
1	\$6.15 CMF	3585011-	Included in one
	W	5 15	U. S. Tressurer's Check
			# 3,849
			dated Aug. 11, 1944
			Symbol 211-640
			Amount \$2,264.86Payante
Micesalica			BOR
			Äxdanaaintankiileetaaax
III SVEL			List 194 to Section file
			E E
			The same
			<del> </del>
		- 1999 - 19 Taran	
	5 P 18		
Warehouse	TO TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		By G. Tloyd
Locked St	orage Space Offic	e Safe Packed By	

Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets AF	INVENTORY (3)	Deceased x Missing P.O.W. Abandoned
SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS 2000. 7.	Palmeron.	ORIGINAL NO. OF PEGS. 1
INI <u>6255</u> .00 NI-YLLA	ENTORY DATE 10-20-44	CASE NO. 153,169
FFECTS OF WILLIAM F. PALMER	JR.	RANK Pvt.
A.S.N. 32803679	ORG. Co. C 50	97th -reht. Inf.
ACKAGE DESCRIPTION:	La Tara	
A	ARTICLE DESCRIPTION	1.2
1 Writing Pholio w/photo	V	
1 Toliet kit w/articles	opes opes	
1 Billfold no money		8
1 Religous book		
1 Belt		
1 Insignie V	***************************************	
/		
2 Marksman ship medals		
1 Fountain pen V		
		2
EMARKS: MRS. GLADYS FALMER 1072 SIMPSON ST.	(MOTHER)	ATTACHMENTS:
NEW YORK , N.Y.		Form 54 W
NO CORRESPONDENCE SHORTAGE ON REVERSE	200	
	NO CORRES	ONDENCE
	SHORTAGE	N REVERSE
C.A.T. NOT AVAILABLE	G.I./ON RE	VERSE
	AFE STORAGE	WEIGHT M
nventoried by M. S. X. H.	Packed by	Juffelle
ff. QM Form 11 (Rev. 6-10-44)	QUE 27 B	114

SHORTAGE: 1 Insignia 1 Notebook CURRENCY 10 Shillings (Eng.) 6 Fence (Eng) 200 Francs (Fr)

Lossify the above-named items were not contained in the package when checked by rea.

Movembay Clark

2h X State Cark

Inventory Clark

CRC with the

EMARKS: No information  Continue to the second process of the seco	
TALLY-IN NO. 5 of INVENTORY DATE   - 7   CASE NO. 153 69  EFFECTS OF Walkiam F. Palmer Dr., RANK unknown  I.S.N. 32803679 ORG. unknown  PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:  ARXICLE DESCRIPTION  ARXICLE DESCRIPTION  ATTACHMENT  OF Correspondence  That available  ortage on nervice  Innelope William  NO CORRESPONDENCE  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
MARKS: no information of correspondence of correspondence  That available of the correspondence  No correspondence  SHORTAGE AN REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:  ARTICLE DESCRIPTION  ARTICLE DESCRIPTION  ARTICLE DESCRIPTION  ARTICLE DESCRIPTION  ATTACHMENT OF Correspondence That available outage on newbre  No correspondence Shortage on reverse  O.I. ON REVERSE	
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:  ARTICLE DESCRIPTION  To other effects  MARKS: no information of Correspondence That available ortage on reverse / I melopse We some NO CORRESPONDENCE SHORTAGE OR REVERSE O. I. ON REVERSE	
MARKS: no information attachent from I ATTACHENT OR Correspondence of Correspondence	-
MARKS: no information attachent from I ATTACHENT OR Correspondence of Correspondence	
MARKS: no information  of Corresponding  Tract available  outage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
MARKS: no information  Correspondence That available outage on reverse  I smelope W/ 2000  NO CORNESPONDENCE SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
MARKS: no information  Correspondence That available outage on reverse  I smelope W/ 2000  NO CORNESPONDENCE SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
MARKS: no information  © Correspondence  That available  outage on reverse  Implope W/Correspondence  NO CORNESPONDENCE  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
EMARKS: no information  of Correspondence  That available  outage on reverse  I smelope W/ 2000  NO CORNESPONDENCE  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
EMARKS: no information  of Correspondence  That available  outage on reverse  I smelope W/ 2000  NO CORNESPONDENCE  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
MARKS: no information  © Correspondence  That available  outage on reverse  Implope W/Correspondence  NO CORNESPONDENCE  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
octage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	-
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	-
octage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
octage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	_
octage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
octage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
octage on reverse  No correspondence  SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	1
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	
Tour available outage on reverse  No cornespondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	1-2
Tort available outage on reverse  No correspondence SHORTAGE ON REVERSE  G.I. ON REVERSE	TS:
SHORTAGE ON REVERSE	0-10
SHORTAGE ON REVERSE	rend
SHORTAGE ON REVERSE	Pay
G.I. ON REVERSE	,
	3E
RAGE ) SAFE STORAGE WEIGHT ACE ) VAULT STORAGE SHIPPED	
RAGE ) SAFE STORAGE WEIGHT ACE ) VAULT STORAGE SHIPPED	
VAULT STORAGE SUITEDED	
entoried by. Ban Peaked by	1.9

Shortage 10 shillings (Eng) 6 pence (Eng) 200 France (Fh) o I ... entory Clark Louise Ban Blantotung

WAR DEPARTMENT Coll Vou no 677 FINANCE DEPARTMENT FORM No. 38 Approved Nov. 24, 1930 FINANCE DEPARTMENT RECEIPT FOR MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS Chief of Finance 1st Finance Disbursing Section AFO 350. U. S. Army \*Received in cash of Edwin H. Willer. 1st Lt., QMC Milectedion Van. Funds of Deceased: William F. Palmer Jr, ASN 32803679, Organization and Grade unknown : KIA ARRE TF 218916 which sum I have passed to the credit of the United States, and hold myself accountable therefor. SN 210-975 Finance Department.

# INVENTORY OF EF SILLIAM F PALMER(SopAR 600-550) 32803679 T-43 A. (Last name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial number) (Grade) (Organization or arm or service) who died on the \_\_ \_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19 CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. \*PACKAGE ARTICLES NUMBER \*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General. CLASS II-Other effects

urrehcy:	
illings (Eng)	(X)
nce (Eng)	(V)
ancs (Fr);	0
	urrehcy: illings (Eng) nce (Eng) ancs (Fr);

#### CLASS II-Continued

NUMBER		A	mcus	1 4	
	20	7	-8	1	/
				SAULTING	
4	*	p. (3 **			
					110
	Req	eiot :	I mo	леу	d
1	2000		in P	D Door	1
	en.c	losed	10.2	A DELE	
			100	40.00	
		100		17	
	***********				
			1980		
	Money	Specie	. \$	******	
	Money	Notes	. s		
the effects first page	of the de	e foregoin	g invent	e appear	s on the
,	<del></del>				
		ss have			to Th
Adjutant	General	-		STATE OF THE PARTY	
	6	ed:	-11	mil	ll-
_		- 1	7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
7.	EDWIN		ة الدناط الماليات ال		
	EDWIN lat-L	+	C.		
-12100	EDWIN lat I	t Osmai	tery,	Fran	ice
_Bloc	wille	t Osmai	tery,		ice

## ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Ship to:

Effects Of

Mr. William Felix Palmer 1072 Simpson Street New York, New York

Name Pvt. William F. Palmer, Jr.	the second secon
ASN 32803679	
Case No. 153169 B	*/
Wt.	
	8 3
Ship Via FRATERA JRM:IB:jo	_ G B/L No
Date	May lan
2	For the Effects Quartermaster
- The state of the	
	*
181 In	
PACKAGES SHIPPED	The state of the s
1 .	and the second second
	Franked
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs.
TOTAL WT.	Date Shipped Nilv 18194
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
: Du	
REMARKS:	Landon
* * * * *	
and the second second	\
	Jun ?
Pee OV P 1 (D. 2 2 11)	(Shipping Clerk)
Eff. QM Form 14 (Rev. 8-19-44)	The state of the s

-	~		m	4	×	÷	n
R	U	U	T.	Т	Ľ	Ÿ	u

3	

Attach following item(s) from Office Safe: -

Attach Bureau Check:

Account No. 38850 Amount 6.15

Account No. Amount

Payable to

William Felix Palmer

1072 Simpson Street

New York, New York

(Correspondent)

Relation: son

Name: Pvt. William F. Palmer, Jr.

Check No. 33513 Welly
Initials emh

38850

153169

November 15

6.15

William Felix Palmer

Six and 15/100

Major Q.M.C. Asst.

## INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

Willi	am F. Palmer Jr. 328	03679
*******	(Army se	rial numbe
late a	Pvt 82 A/B: Div (Grade) (Organization or arm or set	vice)
who died	on the7 day ofJnne	90G10A.
	I—Saber, insignia, decorations, med badges, watches, manuscripts, a s valuable chiefly as keepsakes.	
NUMBER	ARTICLES	*PACKAGE NUMBER
7-1-7	The second second	
13		and the
the Description	- Cold - N. C C C C C C C	CONTRACTOR
1.0000	See 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1 to 1	
		A Committee of
- IIII	80 = 1	
		200000HE247
31125	× : 0	
79.5	lare nucl.	1798
"To be fille	ed out only in case of shipment to The Adjutan	t General,
	CLASS II—Other effects	
NUMBER	ARTICLES	
	The state of the s	- 1
	Currency:	
10	Shillings (Eng)	0
6	Pence (Eng)	
300	Francs (Fr)	
	Hadrin	
		********

#### CLASS II-Continued

25-12:50

NUMBER	ARTICLES	
Ĩ	Walket	
1	Deather Helt	ercantonere.
Ţ	Sat Tollet Articles	**********
	Note Book	
	WANTE	
**********	GTARS IT-Other effects	*********
राष्ट्रका सम्बद्ध		NVE ZIJINOO
- 1022		-
	mante organism successive and	W
	CHARLES A CENTER OF COMM	
1000	r - was - was military	
2	Specie \$	
Ť	Money Notes \$	1172

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the first page hereof, and that \*the effects were delivered

to OM 82d A/B Div for Deleivery

(Give name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

Mrs. Gladys Palmer,

1072 Simpson St. New York, N. Y. or beneficiary named by the deceased, so state)

\*the effects of class I have been forwarded to The Adjutant General and those of class II have been sold.

PHILLIP KATZ, 1st Lieut.,

90 #230, U. S. Army

20 June , 1944

52803679

B. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-21164

<sup>&</sup>quot;Strike out words not applicable.

## CLASS II-Continued

NUMBER			ARTICL	ES		
	R	eceipt	f f	ore	moi	2027
	е	nclose	d	in	PE	Reg
				7.50		Dag
				OCHT:		
*********						
·	Ice	rtify	th	9	to	he o
	true	and c	ort	900	t	ODV.
	0.0110.000.00					opj.
		4		7	1 1	10
		1/2	2746	1	14	Me.
		HEAV THE WAY ON	1	1	1	
		GEØ	RGE	4.1	F	OPER
		Cap	tai	n,	/In	fant
		Per	sor	ne	1.0	ffic
1.000					94	
		Specie	\$		-	
	Money	1000				
		Notes	\$			
	A/B name and de Glady Simps y named by	Div for gree of relations Pair on St. the deceased,	or nship; ner	de. (i Nei te)	liv mot w Y	ery ther)
*the effect Adjutant C	s of class eneral ex	I have h	chise	forw	varde MXXX	d to Th
		/s/ EI	DWI	N I	4	MILLE
1000		Maria de la companya	DWI	-		MILLE
		0.5725			۵	
73 % 3						DELU
Blosvil	ie Ce	metary	,	Fre	ance	9
19	June	, KI 28	. 10	44	5 70	VENE
of something	(Date)		, 10-			10.
"Strike out v	ords not app	plicable,	SE			
E. cot.	EL CO	100	0.7	1 7	18	-21164

### INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

(See AR 600-550)

Palmer, William F. Jr. 32803679
(Last name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial number)

late a Pvte Co. "C" 507th Prent Inf.
(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the 7th day of June 19 44

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

NUMBER	ARTICLES	*PACKAGE NUMBER
-1078	Insignias O	ν. μ.
1	Fountain pen	AFIL
-1	Prayer Book	NV
-4	Photos	JV 84
-2	Marksman Medals	
	***************************************	
	4 +	<u> </u>
	***************************************	
Lan Hry State (control	19	

\*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

#### CLASS II-Other effects

	NUMBER	ARTICLES
	1	Note Book
_	<u>- 1</u>	Set Toilet Articles
4	_1	Leather Belt
L-	1	Walket

### HEADQUARTERS SOUTH PARACHUTE INFASTRY A.P.O. #230. U. S. Army

Transmittal of Records. (Supplemental) SUBJECT:

The effects Quartermaster, FTOUSA, APO #507, U. S. Ψ0 Army. (Nime: Gommanding General, 32D Airborne Divanion, AFO #409, U. S. Army.)

Transmitted herewith WD AGO Form No. 54 pertaining to:

- a. Palmer. William F. Jr.
- b. Private
- c. 32803679
- d. Company "C" 507th Parachute Infantry KIA

0.

- f. 7 June 1944
- g. Effects forwarded to QM 82d A/B Division (date unknown)
- h. This Headquarters has no knowledge of soldier having a bank account in the United Kingdom.
- i. This Headquarters has no knowledge of soldier having any debtors or creditors in the United Kingdom.
- j. There are no receipts for funds, money orders. travelers checks, deeds, wills, etc.
- Mrs. Gladys Palmer k. The next of kin is: 1072 Simpson St., New York, New York.

For the Commanding Officer:

GEORGE J. ROPER Captain, Infantry, Personnel Officer.

Lenge / Kon

1.WD AGO Form No. 54

l Incl.

## RESTRICTED

201 - Falmer, Milliam F. Jr. 1st Ind.

ENL/wjm

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, U. S. Army, 2 July 1944.

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U. S. Army.

l Incl(x) n/c

28 June 1944.

Transmittal of Records. SUBJICT:

The Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA APO 507, U. S. TO Army. (Thru: Commanding General, 82nd Airborns Division, APC #469, U. S. Army.)

1. Transmitted homewith ID AGO Form No. 54 pertaining

to:

- William F. Palmer Jr. 20
- Private b.
- 32803879 Ce
- Company "C", 507th Parachute Inf
- XIA 9. GJR
- 1. 7 June 1944.
  - Affects forwarded to Quartermaster 82nd Airborne Division, APO #469, U. S. Army, 28 June 1944.
  - This headquarters has no knowledge of solier having a bank account in the United Kingdom.
  - This headquartershas no knowledge of soldier having any debtors or creditors in the United Kindom.
  - There are no receipts for funds, Money orders, travelers checks, deeds, wills, etc.
  - k. The next of kin is: Mrs. Gladys Palmer, 1072 Simpson St., New York, New York.

For the Commanding Officer:

-Incl. 1-ND AGO Form No. 54.

#### ARMY SERVICE FORCES

#### KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 153169 B

(S-12-14-44) JRM: LB:cms November 14, 1944

Mr. William Felix Palmer 1072 Simpson Street New York, New York

Dear Mr. Palmer:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your son, Private William F. Palmer, jr.

I am inclosing a check for \$6.15 representing funds which belonged to him.

The remainder of the property is being forwarded in one carton and should reach you in the near future.

When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your acknowledging receipt by signing one copy of this letter in the space provided, and returning it to this Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT Captain Q.M.C. Assistant

Incls--Check Envelope

Receipt acknowledged:

(Signature of Claimant)

Thanks for your Kut thought, Captain, God bless you ? X.





# ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY I, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 153169 B

JRM:LB:vo November 24, 1944

LM

Mr. William Felix Palmer 1072 Simpson Street New York, New York

Dear Mr. Palmer:

The Army Effects Bureau has now received some additional property of your son, Private William F. Palmer.

I am inclosing coins, which constitute the only additional property belonging to him, received at this Bureau.

As previously indicated, the transmittal of property by this Bureau does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

F. A. ECKHARDT Captain, Q.M.C. Assistant

1 Incl--Coins

7 March 1946

Mr. William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street New York, New York

Dear Mr. Palmer:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private William F. Palmer, Jr., A.S.N 32 803 679.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot B, row 4, grave 78.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

kbt

Pvt. William F. Palmer, Jr., 32 803 679 Flot B, Row 4, Grave 78, United States Military Cometery Blosville, France

9 September 1947

Mr. William F. Palmer 1072 Simpson Street New York, New York

Dear Mr. Palmer:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

Incls.

B